YouGov Survey: TV News You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted April 25 - 28, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.3%

1. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Somewhat
Very Somewhat unfavor- Very unfa-
favorable favorable able vorable Don’t know
Tucker Carlson 19% 21% 10% 27% 22%
Don Lemon 8% 25% 15% 22% 31%
Sean Hannity 13% 24% 12% 24% 27%
Laura Ingraham 13% 24% 10% 20% 32%
Bret Baier 10% 23% 11% 7% 49%
Dan Bongino 15% 19% 8% 9% 48%
Jeanine Pirro 14% 22% 9% 18% 38%
Maria Bartiromo 11% 22% 10% 13% 45%
2. How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Neither
trustwor-
thy or Very
Very trust-  Trustwor- untrust- Untrust- untrust- Don’t
worthy thy worthy worthy worthy know
Tucker Carlson 17% 24% 18% 8% 31% 2%
Don Lemon 6% 26% 24% 16% 27% 3%
Sean Hannity 14% 26% 19% 9% 29% 3%
Laura Ingraham 14% 26% 21% 10% 26% 3%
Bret Baier 15% 34% 26% 11% 10% 3%
Dan Bongino 23% 32% 22% 8% 13% 2%
Jeanine Pirro 15% 28% 20% 9% 24% 3%
Maria Bartiromo 15% 30% 21% 10% 20% 3%
3. How often do you watch Fox News?
D 12%
AfeW tIMESs @ WEEK ... 14%
BBy o e e 9%
Afew times a MONth ..o 8%
AW HIMES @ YA oo e 4%
Rl eIy o 18%
= 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e i 3%



YouGov Survey: TV News You

4. How much have you heard about TV host Tucker Carlson being fired by Fox News?

A Ot o 34%
AT o 43%
Nothing at all ..o 23%

5. Do you approve or disapprove of TV host Tucker Carlson being fired by Fox News?

RS (0] aTe A= o] o 01/ 27%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt e e 18%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 12%
StroNgly diSAPPIrOVE .. e 16%
N Ot SUNE . e e 27%

G000 ot e 24%
Neither good NOr bad . ... .o e e 27%
Bad 23%
N O SUNE . 26%

7. How often do you watch CNN?

DAY o e 9%
AfeW lIMeES @ WEEK .. i e 14%
VEKIY e 11%
Afew times a MONth ... . 8%
A EW HiMES @ YA ettt 7%
RarElY o e 17%
= 32%
N O SUNE o e 2%

8. How much have you heard about TV host Don Lemon being fired by CNN?

2N 0 23%
AT o 49%
Nothing at all .. ... e 28%

9. Do you approve or disapprove of Don Lemon being fired by CNN?

RS (0] 0T VA= o] o] (0 1Y 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 23%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 15%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t 5%

Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e e e 37%



YouGov Survey: TV News You

10. Do you think that Don Lemon being fired by CNN will be good or bad for the network overall?

Good ...l

Neither good nor bad

Bad ...................
Notsure ...............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 25 - 28, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.253 to 2.784, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.364.

1000
+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1A. Favorability of Media Personalities — Tucker Carlson

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 19% 23% 16% 15% 16% 24% 21% 22% 13% 15% *
Somewhat favorable 21% 24% 19% 31% 30% 15% 11% 20% 23% 24% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 9% 18% 14% 6% 5% 10% 10% 15% *
Very unfavorable 27% 27% 27% 11% 19% 27% 51% 28% 26% 21% *
Don’t know 22% 14% 30% 25% 21% 28% 11% 20% 29% 25% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (468) (528) (199) (234) (333) (230) (644) (127) (175) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 19% 9% 14% 40% 8% 44% 19% 23% 16% 13% 40% 7% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 15% 22% 28% 11% 28% 19% 22% 27% 35% 23% 19% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 13% 7% 7% 7% 8% 11% 15% 16% 13% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 27% 48% 25% 6% 60% 6% 22% 25% 35% 27% 6% 61% 28%
Don’t know 22% 18% 27% 20% 14% 15% 32% 19% 7% 9% 18% 3% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (375) (365) (256) (370) (319) (376) (296) (223) (227) (219) (132) (353)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Favorability of Media Personalities — Don Lemon
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 16% 8% 4% 6% 5% 24% 9% *
Somewhat favorable 25% 28% 21% 36% 36% 11% 21% 23% 34% 23% *
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 16% 14% 14% 17% 14% 15% 15% 12% 20% *
Very unfavorable 22% 25% 18% 9% 12% 30% 32% 25% 6% 20% *
Don’t know 31% 22% 39% 24% 27% 41% 25% 32% 24% 28% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (469) (527) (199) (235) (332) (230) (645) (127) (174) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None
Very favorable 8% 15% 3% 7% 14% 5% 7% 11% 9% 17% 8% 13% 2%
Somewhat favorable 25% 32% 23% 18% 30% 16% 17% 28% 32% 46% 17% 46% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 15% 20% 13% 12% 22% 9% 13% 15% 19% 20% 12% 25% 12%
Very unfavorable 22% 8% 23% 35% 11% 46% 19% 23% 24% 6% 36% 8% 23%
Don’t know 31% 24% 38% 29% 24% 24% 45% 24% 16% 12% 27% 8% 52%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (376) (364) (256) (371) (319) (375) (297) (223) (227) (219) (132) (353)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1C. Favorability of Media Personalities — Sean Hannity

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 16% 11% 14% 10% 14% 16% 15% 10% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 24% 26% 22% 30% 34% 18% 18% 26% 23% 21% *
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 10% 18% 13% 8% 8% 11% 11% 17% *
Very unfavorable 24% 25% 24% 11% 17% 25% 45% 25% 21% 18% *
Don’t know 27% 19% 34% 28% 26% 35% 13% 24% 35% 33% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (468) (525) (199) (232) (332) (230) (644) (125) (174) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 13% 9% 8% 27% 6% 27% 14% 15% 13% 9% 29% 6% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 17% 26% 30% 14% 35% 17% 28% 34% 36% 31% 23% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 13% 10% 9% 9% 10% 14% 11% 19% 11% 7% 9%
Very unfavorable 24% 43% 23% 5% 55% 8% 19% 25% 31% 25% 5% 57% 25%
Don’t know 27% 20% 31% 28% 17% 21% 41% 18% 11% 11% 24% 7% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (374) (364) (255) (369) (317) (374) (296) (222) (225) (220) (131) (352)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1D. Favorability of Media Personalities — Laura Ingraham

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 13% 16% 9% 10% 10% 14% 16% 14% 10% 10% *
Somewhat favorable 24% 27% 22% 35% 35% 17% 14% 23% 26% 28% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 14% 15% 6% 6% 10% 11% 13% *
Very unfavorable 20% 21% 20% 10% 15% 20% 36% 20% 20% 19% *
Don’t know 32% 24% 41% 30% 24% 43% 29% 34% 33% 29% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (995) (469) (526) (199) (234) (332) (230) (644) (126) (175) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 13% 9% % 25% 7% 25% 12% 14% 13% 11% 28% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 24% 19% 23% 33% 13% 34% 19% 27% 32% 39% 28% 22% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 12% 5% 11% 7% 8% 12% 14% 16% 12% 12% 5%
Very unfavorable 20% 36% 19% 5% 45% 5% 16% 21% 25% 18% 7% 56% 19%
Don't know 2%  25%  39%  32%  24% 28% 45% 25% 16% 16% 25% 4% 57%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (374) (364) (257) (369) (319) (375) (295) (224) (227) (219) (132) (352)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1E. Favorability of Media Personalities — Bret Baier

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% *
Somewhat favorable 23% 28% 19% 35% 32% 14% 16% 22% 27% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 13% 14% % 10% 11% 7% 15% *
Very unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 4% 9% % 9% % 6% 8% *
Don’t know 49% 38% 58% 37% 38% 62% 53% 50% 50% 44% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (995) (468) (527) (198) (235) (331) (231) (645) (126) (175) (49)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 10% 6% 6% 21% 6% 22% 10% 11% 11% 8% 27% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 23% 23% 22% 26% 17% 28% 13% 28% 34% 41% 29% 30% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 8% 11% 8% 9% 10% 15% 18% 9% 14% 6%
Very unfavorable % 12% 6% 3% 13% 4% 6% % 8% % 2% 16% 8%
Don’t know 49% 45% 55% 43% 53% 38% 62% 44% 31% 26% 33% 36% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (375) (364) (256) (370) (320) (373) (297) (224) (226) (221) (132) (351)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1F. Favorability of Media Personalities — Dan Bongino

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 15% 19% 12% 12% 8% 19% 21% 17% 9% 13% *
Somewhat favorable 19% 21% 17% 33% 34% 8% 5% 17% 23% 29% *
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 11% 6% 13% 10% 6% 5% 8% 11% 8% *
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 8% 5% 9% 10% 12% 9% 5% 10% *
Don’t know 48% 39% 57% 37% 39% 57% 57% 48% 51% 40% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (994) (469) (525) (199) (235) (332) (228) (644) (125) (175) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News  MSNBC None

Very favorable 15% 7% 11% 32% 6% 34% 15% 18% 12% 8% 32% 7% 10%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 18% 22% 12% 23% 12% 21% 32% 39% 22% 20% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 5% 10% 10% 15% 7% 12% 4%
Very unfavorable 9% 16% 8% 3% 16% 3% 6% 8% 13% 8% 6% 19% 9%
Don’t know 48% 51% 54% 36% 60% 32% 62% 43% 33% 29% 33% 42% 71%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (375) (363) (256) (369) (318) (376) (296) (221) (227) (219) (131) (352)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1G. Favorability of Media Personalities — Jeanine Pirro

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 14% 15% 12% 10% 11% 15% 18% 14% 9% 14% *
Somewhat favorable 22% 24% 19% 30% 32% 17% 11% 22% 24% 24% *
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% % 19% 10% 4% 5% 8% 12% 14% *
Very unfavorable 18% 19% 17% 7% 16% 19% 29% 17% 22% 12% *
Don’t know 38% 31% 44% 34% 32% 45% 37% 39% 34% 36% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (470) (523) (198) (234) (331) (230) (643) (127) (173) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 14% 8% 9% 26% 7% 28% 13% 16% 11% 11% 29% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 22% 18% 22% 27% 14% 30% 14% 25% 32% 35% 27% 23% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 10% 11% 16% 8% 10% 5%
Very unfavorable 18% 35% 13% 5% 40% 5% 12% 20% 24% 18% 6% 49% 15%
Don’t know 38% 31% 46% 33% 34% 29% 53% 29% 22% 20% 30% 13% 62%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (375) (362) (256) (370) (318) (375) (294) (223) (227) (218) (132) (351)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1H. Favorability of Media Personalities — Maria Bartiromo

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following person?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 11% 14% 8% 12% 10% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11% *
Somewhat favorable 22% 25% 19% 36% 32% 14% 10% 21% 26% 27% *
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% % 11% 14% 6% 8% 9% 11% 13% *
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 5% 9% 12% 26% 12% 11% 14% *
Don’t know 45% 36% 54% 36% 35% 59% 43% 47% 41% 36% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (992) (466) (526) (199) (232) (333) (228) (643) (125) (174) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very favorable 11% 9% 8% 17% 5% 22% 9% 13% 12% 11% 22% 7% 4%
Somewhat favorable 22% 20% 20% 27% 16% 26% 18% 22% 31% 41% 28% 24% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 7% 5% 13% 13% 16% 8% 13% 5%
Very unfavorable 13% 24% 11% 3% 30% 4% 8% 16% 16% 12% 5% 40% 9%
Don’t know 45% 3% 52% 45% 41% 41% 60% 37% 28% 20% 37% 16% 75%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (373) (364) (255) (367) (319) (373) (297) (222) (225) (219) (130) (353)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Trust of Media Personalities — Tucker Carlson
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 17% 18% 16% 13% 12% 22% 18% 18% * 14% *
Trustworthy 24% 24% 24% 32% 32% 22% 14% 24% * 27% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 18% 20% 16% 28% 26% 13% 8% 17% * 19% *
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 5% 9% 8% * 12% *
Very untrustworthy 31% 28% 35% 13% 22% 35% 50% 31% * 25% *
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% * 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (785) (413) (872) (153) (180) (248) (204) (523) (89) (133) (40)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 17% 7% 13% 34% 6% 35% 22% 16% 10% 10% 33% 4% 14%
Trustworthy 24% 17% 20% 39% 12% 37% 24% 31% 22% 30% 30% 15% 20%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 18% 13% 25% 14% % 14% 17% 18% 19% 27% 17% 13% 15%
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 8% 5% 14% 8% 10% % 6%
Very untrustworthy 31% 53% 30% 5% 66% 6% 28% 29% 34% 25% 5% 60% 42%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 1% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (785) (306) (267) (212) (314) (277) (260) (244) (206) (208) (178) (128) (222)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Trust of Media Personalities — Don Lemon
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 4% 4% * 6% *
Trustworthy 26% 26% 25% 33% 36% 15% 20% 23% * 24% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 24% 24% 23% 30% 30% 16% 19% 22% * 25% *
Untrustworthy 16% 15% 16% 16% 12% 15% 19% 18% * 20% *
Very untrustworthy 27% 27% 26% 10% 15% 43% 36% 30% * 22% *
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% * 3% *
Totals 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (705) (378) (327) (155) (169) (204) (177) (449) (94) (129) (33)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 6% 9% 2% 8% 9% 5% 9% 5% 4% 10% 3% 8% 4%
Trustworthy 26% 38% 19% 19% 36% 17% 20% 29% 30% 37% 17% 38% 18%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 24% 27% 27% 15% 26% 11% 21% 26% 23% 32% 17% 35% 16%
Untrustworthy 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 20% 15% 18% 11% 18%
Very untrustworthy 27% 7% 33% 43% 11% 53% 32% 24% 22% 5% 43% 7% 38%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Totals 102% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (705) (283) (232) (190) (277) (251) (215) (233) (189) (201) (164) (121) (178)

10



YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Trust of Media Personalities — Sean Hannity
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 14% 16% 11% 13% 8% 19% 14% 15% * 11% *
Trustworthy 26% 26% 26% 38% 34% 21% 15% 26% * 28% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 19% 21% 17% 23% 25% 16% 14% 19% * 20% *
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 10% 13% 10% 7% 8% 9% * 18% *
Very untrustworthy 29% 26% 31% 9% 20% 34% 45% 28% * 20% *
Don’t know 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% * 3% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (737) (391) (346) (147) (166) (223) (201) (498) (80) (123) (36)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 14% 7% 9% 30% 4% 28% 18% 15% 9% 7% 28% 7% 8%
Trustworthy 26% 21% 22% 39% 16% 37% 20% 32% 29% 32% 41% 14% 17%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 19% 11% 31% 15% 8% 19% 21% 16% 21% 26% 17% 13% 18%
Untrustworthy 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 10% 11%
Very untrustworthy 29% 50% 27% 3% 61% 6% 29% 26% 31% 23% 5% 56% 38%
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (737)  (295)  (251)  (191)  (303)  (256) (228) (245) (196) (203) (165) (122) (201)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Trust of Media Personalities — Laura Ingraham
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 14% 15% 13% 11% 10% 19% 16% 15% * 15% *
Trustworthy 26% 27% 24% 28% 30% 25% 19% 28% * 23% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 21% 22% 21% 34% 28% 15% 10% 21% * 24% *
Untrustworthy 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 6% 8% 9% * 12% *
Very untrustworthy 26% 24% 28% 8% 16% 33% 46% 25% * 22% *
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% * 4% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% * 100% *
Unweighted N (683) (373) (310) (142) (173) (197) (171) (438) (82) (126) (37)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 14% 8% 9% 29% 6% 28% 21% 10% 12% 11% 27% 6% 7%
Trustworthy 26% 16% 24% 39% 13% 42% 20% 30% 28% 26% 36% 13% 21%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 21% 17% 30% 15% 10% 17% 20% 21% 21% 29% 21% 16% 20%
Untrustworthy 10% 13% 10% 7% 11% 5% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% 12% 10%
Very untrustworthy 26% 44% 25% 4% 57% 5% 25% 25% 26% 20% 4% 52% 37%
Don’t know 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (683) (278) (227) (178) (276) (236) (208) (225) (191) (192) (165) (126) (159)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2E. Trust of Media Personalities — Bret Baier
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 17% 13% 10% 7% 24% 23% 18% * 8% *
Trustworthy 34% 33% 35% 46% 36% 24% 28% 33% * 29% *
Neither trustworthy or
untrustworthy 26% 27% 24% 29% 30% 26% 16% 25% * 32% *
Untrustworthy 11% 9% 14% 10% 11% 11% 14% 11% * 16% *
Very untrustworthy 10% 12% 8% 3% 12% 13% 15% 10% * 9% *
Don’t know 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% * 6% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% *
Unweighted N (515) (299) (216) (126) (144) (132) (113) (323) (62) (104) (26)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None
Very trustworthy 15% 9% 11% 27% 8% 26% 18% 17% 10% 7% 33% * *
Trustworthy 34% 33% 26% 45% 31% 43% 25% 37% 41% 38% 39% * *
Neither trustworthy or
untrustworthy 26% 23% 40% 15% 15% 16% 30% 23% 24% 32% 19% * *
Untrustworthy 11% 14% 11% 8% 16% 8% 10% 10% 16% 12% 4% * *
Very untrustworthy 10% 18% 10% 2% 25% 3% 11% 11% 7% 9% 2% * *
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% * *
Totals 99%  100%  102%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% * *

Unweighted N (515)  (201)  (165)  (149)  (168)  (201) (142) (171) (154) (167) (148) (82) (89)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Trust of Media Personalities — Dan Bongino
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 23% 25% 21% 11% 10% 3% * 27% * 14% *
Trustworthy 32% 32% 32% 42% 37% 24% * 29% * 30% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 22% 23% 22% 30% 32% 11% * 21% * 30% *
Untrustworthy 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 5% * 7% * 12% *
Very untrustworthy 13% 12% 14% 4% 8% 21% * 14% * 8% *
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% * 0% * 6% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 98% * 100% *
Unweighted N (514) (289) (225) (128) (141) (150) (95) (326) (59) (106) (23)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 23% 10% 18% 40% 9% 40% 31% 23% 17% 12% 37% * 23%
Trustworthy 32% 27% 26% 42% 26% 40% 28% 34% 38% 37% 35% * 26%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 22% 21% 35% 10% 17% 11% 20% 20% 24% 33% 14% * 20%
Untrustworthy 8% 13% 8% 4% 11% 3% 6% 9% 7% 9% 5% * 8%
Very untrustworthy 13% 27% 11% 3% 34% 5% 13% 11% 14% 8% 6% * 23%
Don’t know 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% * 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100%
Unweighted N (514) (174) (173) (167) (143) (220) (146) (170) (145) (156) (146) (71) (107)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Trust of Media Personalities — Jeanine Pirro
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very trustworthy 15% 16% 14% 9% 6% 21% 22% 17% * 11% *
Trustworthy 28% 28% 28% 31% 36% 23% 22% 28% * 29% *
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 20% 22% 18% 34% 28% 15% 4% 19% * 29% *
Untrustworthy 9% 9% 9% 14% 11% 5% 7% 9% * 12% *
Very untrustworthy 24% 23% 26% 9% 16% 31% 41% 23% * 16% *
Don’t know 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% * 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% * 101% *
Unweighted N (628) (335) (293) (132) (156) (192) (148) (399) (83) (113) (33)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Very trustworthy 15% 7% 13% 26% 3% 32% 21% 15% 10% 7% 27% 7% 13%
Trustworthy 28% 17% 25% 45% 18% 41% 21% 32% 34% 31% 43% 16% 18%
Neither trustworthy or

untrustworthy 20% 16% 30% 15% 10% 13% 21% 17% 19% 30% 14% 13% 21%
Untrustworthy 9% 13% % 8% 11% 6% 11% 8% 9% 14% 5% 9% 8%
Very untrustworthy 24% 43% 22% 4% 56% 5% 20% 25% 26% 18% 6% 50% 35%
Don’t know 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (628)  (254)  (199)  (175)  (240) (231) (183) (210) (173) (183) (154) (113) (138)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

2H. Trust of Media Personalities — Maria Bartiromo
How trustworthy do you consider the following person?
Asked of people who are familiar with each person

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very trustworthy 15% 15% 16% 13% 10% 21% 18% 16% * 16% *
Trustworthy 30% 31% 29% 38% 38% 24% 17% 31% * 26% *
Neither trustworthy or
untrustworthy 21% 22% 20% 32% 27% 13% 13% 21% * 24% *
Untrustworthy 10% 9% 12% 13% 8% 9% 10% 9% * 12% *
Very untrustworthy 20% 21% 20% 2% 13% 29% 39% 21% * 17% *
Don’t know 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% * 4% *
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% * 99% *
Unweighted N (556) (314) (242) (129) (149) (143) (135) (343) (71) (114) (28)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News  MSNBC None
Very trustworthy 15% 8% 13% 29% % 32% 20% 17% 12% 10% 27% 11% *
Trustworthy 30% 25% 24% 44% 19% 40% 28% 28% 35% 30% 42% 21% *
Neither trustworthy or
untrustworthy 21% 18% 35% 10% 11% 17% 23% 21% 19% 30% 18% 14% *
Untrustworthy 10% 13% 9% % 15% 5% 9% 10% 11% 10% % 13% *
Very untrustworthy 20% 34% 16% 6% 46% 4% 15% 22% 21% 15% 3% 41% *
Don’t know 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% *
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% *

Unweighted N (556) (233) (180) (143) (213) (191) (152) (193) (161) (180) (139) (107) (94)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Watch Fox News
How often do you watch Fox News?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Daily 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% *
A few times a week 14% 13% 14% 18% 18% 10% 10% 12% 12% 17% *
Weekly 9% 10% 8% 20% 14% 5% 1% 8% 12% 15% *
A few times a month 8% 8% 9% 13% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 9% *
A few times a year 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 7% *
Rarely 18% 17% 18% 11% 16% 19% 23% 16% 24% 15% *
Never 32% 28% 35% 19% 23% 41% 41% 35% 25% 22% *
Not sure 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% *
Totals 100% 98% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (471) (528) (200) (236) (332) (231) (645) (128) (176) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None
Daily 12% 10% 10% 19% 8% 21% 11% 14% 12% 10% 41% 3% 0%
A few times a week 14% 11% 10% 22% 9% 20% 11% 16% 17% 21% 28% 10% 2%
Weekly 9% 13% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 18% 12% 14% 1%
A few times a month 8% 6% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 10% 11% 14% 10% 2%
A few times a year 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Rarely 18% 16% 20% 16% 22% 16% 20% 14% 17% 17% 1% 21% 25%
Never 32% 39% 35% 19% 45% 21% 35% 30% 28% 17% 0% 36% 60%
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  101%  100%  101%  101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (999) (377) (366)  (256)  (371)  (320) (375) (298) (225) (227) (221) (132) (354)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Heard About Tucker Carlson Leaving Fox News
How much have you heard about TV host Tucker Carlson being fired by Fox News?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 34% 39% 28% 23% 22% 36% 53% 33% 34% 31% *
A little 43% 42% 44% 47% 51% 39% 37% 46% 38% 37% *
Nothing at all 23% 18% 28% 30% 27% 25% 10% 20% 28% 31% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (470) (528) (200) (235) (332) (231) (645) (128) (175) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News  MSNBC None
A lot 34% 41% 27% 34% 48% 36% 26% 39% 41% 29% 35% 58% 24%
A little 43% 39% 43% 47% 39% 48% 38% 45% 43% 56% 40% 35% 43%
Nothing at all 23% 19% 30% 19% 13% 16% 36% 17% 16% 16% 25% 8% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (377) (365) (256) (371) (320) (375) (298) (224) (227) (220) (132) (354)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5. Approval of Tucker Carlson Leaving Fox News

Do you approve or disapprove of TV host Tucker Carlson being fired by Fox News?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 27% 27% 26% 13% 21% 26% 46% 27% 32% 15% *
Somewhat approve 18% 21% 14% 34% 31% 6% 5% 16% 21% 25% *
Somewhat disapprove 12% 14% 10% 19% 14% 12% 4% 12% 8% 21% *
Strongly disapprove 16% 15% 16% 5% 10% 22% 24% 19% 5% 10% *

Not sure 27% 22% 33% 29% 24% 34% 20% 26% 34% 29% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (469) (529) (200) (234) (333) (231) (645) (128) (175) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Strongly approve 27% 49% 22% 7% 60% 6% 21% 29% 33% 27% 12% 60% 24%
Somewhat approve 18% 24% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% 19% 25% 41% 18% 21% 4%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 6% 13% 19% 6% 18% 12% 12% 17% 15% 16% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 16% 3% 15% 33% 2% 39% 17% 15% 13% 6% 34% 4% 12%
Not sure 27% 18% 35% 28% 17% 23% 38% 25% 12% 10% 21% 5% 49%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (377) (364) (257) (371) (320) (376) (298) (223) (226) (221) (132) (354)

19



YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Impact of Tucker Carlson Leaving

Do you think that Tucker Carlson being fired by Fox News will be good or bad for the network overall?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Good 24% 27% 21% 35% 31% 15% 19% 21% 35% 33% *
Neither good nor bad 27% 27% 27% 30% 33% 20% 28% 27% 28% 27% *

Bad 23% 25% 22% 12% 14% 32% 31% 27% 10% 16% *

Not sure 26% 21% 30% 23% 22% 33% 22% 25% 28% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (469) (526) (199) (233) (333) (230) (644) (127) (174) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Good 24% 40% 16% 17% 38% 13% 19% 27% 34% 45% 19% 34% 13%
Neither good nor bad 27% 32% 26% 22% 29% 19% 24% 26% 33% 35% 22% 39% 20%
Bad 23% 6% 25% 42% 7% 51% 25% 23% 21% 10% 43% 12% 21%
Not sure 26% 22% 33% 19% 26% 17% 32% 24% 12% 9% 16% 15% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (376) (363) (256) (370) (320) (374) (297) (223) (226) (220) (131) (353)




YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Watch CNN
How often do you watch CNN?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Daily 9% 12% 7% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 18% 9% *
A few times a week 14% 15% 12% 20% 14% 7% 17% 13% 14% 13% *
Weekly 11% 11% 11% 19% 18% 6% 3% 10% 11% 18% *
A few times a month 8% 7% 9% 12% 10% 5% 7% 7% 11% 13% *
A few times a year 7% 8% 6% 7% 10% % 4% % 7% 7% *
Rarely 17% 14% 20% 13% 15% 20% 20% 17% 17% 15% *
Never 32% 31% 33% 17% 21% 46% 38% 37% 18% 22% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 99% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (470) (528) (199) (235) (333) (231) (646) (127) (175) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None
Daily 9% 16% 6% 6% 15% 6% 8% 11% 12% 23% 9% 14% 0%
A few times a week 14% 23% 8% 11% 20% 9% 8% 16% 22% 32% 11% 24% 1%
Weekly 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 11% 23% 11% 20% 2%
A few times a month 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10% 11% 18% 2%
A few times a year 7% 9% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7%
Rarely 17% 14% 19% 18% 16% 17% 19% 16% 13% 5% 21% 10% 22%
Never 32% 16% 38% 42% 19% 49% 40% 29% 22% 0% 30% 5% 61%
Not sure 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (376) (365) (257) (371) (320) (376) (297) (224) (227) (221) (132) (353)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Heard About Don Lemon Being Fired by CNN
How much have you heard about TV host Don Lemon being fired by CNN?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 23% 27% 19% 17% 18% 26% 30% 22% 25% 21% *
A little 49% 50% 48% 54% 50% 43% 52% 51% 48% 46% *
Nothing at all 28% 23% 33% 29% 33% 31% 17% 27% 27% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (471) (528) (200) (236) (333) (230) (646) (127) (176) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News  MSNBC None
A lot 23% 25% 19% 26% 28% 28% 18% 24% 31% 22% 24% 38% 16%
A little 49% 54% 44% 51% 56% 51% 39% 54% 56% 65% 47% 51% 41%
Nothing at all 28% 21% 37% 24% 16% 21% 43% 22% 13% 13% 29% 10% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (377) (365) (257) (370) (321) (376) (298) (224) (226) (221) (132) (355)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Approval of Don Lemon Being Fired

Do you approve or disapprove of Don Lemon being fired by CNN?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 19% 25% 14% 8% 13% 27% 27% 23% 7% 18% *
Somewhat approve 23% 27% 19% 37% 28% 15% 16% 21% 27% 29% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15% 16% 21% 21% 9% 13% 14% 18% 19% *
Strongly disapprove 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% % 4% 13% 4% *

Not sure 37% 27% 47% 28% 34% 46% 37% 38% 36% 31% *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (470) (529) (200) (235) (333) (231) (646) (128) (175) (50)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None

Strongly approve 19% 11% 18% 30% 13% 37% 18% 21% 21% 9% 34% 11% 18%
Somewhat approve 23% 31% 18% 21% 25% 18% 16% 26% 31% 43% 19% 33% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 19% 14% 13% 18% 12% 9% 15% 27% 23% 13% 31% 8%
Strongly disapprove 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 37% 32% 45% 33% 36% 30% 52% 32% 16% 16% 30% 20% 60%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (377) (365) (257) (371) (320) (376) (298) (224) (227) (221) (132) (354)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Impact of Don Lemon Leaving
Do you think that Don Lemon being fired by CNN will be good or bad for the network overall?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good 26% 32% 21% 35% 28% 21% 25% 25% 27% 37% *
Neither good nor bad 34% 35% 33% 31% 40% 30% 37% 35% 35% 31% *
Bad 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 9% 14% 7% *
Not sure 30% 22% 37% 24% 26% 38% 26% 31% 24% 26% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (996) (468) (528) (198) (234) (333) (231) (645) (127) (174) (50)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Most Watched Cable News Network

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ CNN Fox News MSNBC None
Good 26% 29% 21% 32% 26% 32% 20% 30% 36% 40% 36% 26% 14%
Neither good nor bad 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 32% 34% 39% 36% 34% 44% 29%
Bad 10% 14% 8% 7% 13% 9% 9% 9% 13% 12% 7% 17% 7%
Not sure 30% 24% 37% 27% 27% 25% 39% 27% 12% 11% 23% 14% 50%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (376) (363) (257) (371) (320) (374) (298) (223) (225) (220) (132) (354)
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YouGov Survey: TV News
April 25 - 28, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 25 - 28, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.253 to 2.784, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.364.

1000
=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

52 questions not reported.

You
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